~

PART LIST
Revised June, 2001

IMPORTANT: Read the instruction manual before installing, operating, or servicing this system

ERGOLIFT®

FLOOR LIFT

&l

BHM MEDICAL INC., 2001 TANGUAY STREET, MAGOG, QUEBEC, CANADA, JIX 5Y5
Web site: http://www.bhm-medical.com



http://www.bhm-medical.com/

ERGOLIFT
PART LIST

: ERLI=-500 TO UP

SERIAL NO.

2001-06-06 revised 2/6



ERGOLIFT
PART LIST

i‘/@
ERLI-158
TO

ERLI-499

i
e
3

o) R
< A @]
I4

@ a
Y
SN

: ERLI-010 TO ERLI-499

SERIAL NO.

2001-06-06 revised 3/6



ERGOLIFT

PART LIST
ITEMNO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 M6040 BASE
2-1 1 A6020 RIGHT LEG
2-2 1 A6030 LEFT LEG
3 1 M6010 ERGOLIFT MAST
4 1 M6000 ERGOLIFT BOOM
5 3 P6000 ERGOLIFT LABEL
6 1 P3000 BHM LABEL
7 1 P3005 BHM SERVICE LABEL
8 1 P3509 POSITION SLING LABEL
9 1 P6700 CONTROL BOX LABEL
10 1 P6710 CONTROL BOX CSA LABEL
11 1 P3020 SERIAL NO. LABEL
121 2 000.06000 3" FRONT CASTER
12-2 2 000.04250 M10 X 40 FLAT SCREW
12-3 2 000.04410 M10 LOCKNUT
13-1 1 AG060 STEERING LOCKING DEVICE
13-2 1 000.03230 M6 X 75 HEX SCREW
13-3 2 000.03890 8mm NYLON WASHER
13-4 1 000.03410 M6 LOCKNUT
13-5 1 000.03185 SPACER BUTTITE 6 X 60
14-1 2 000.06010 4” REAR LOCK CASTER
14-2 2 000.04250 M10 X 40 FLAT SCREW
14-3 2 000.04410 M10 LOCKNUT
15 2 000.04050 M10 X 16 SETSCREW
16-1 2 M6070 ERGOLIFT BASE SHAFT
16-2 4 000.04900 12mm NYLON WASHER, 2.5T
16-3 2 000.00852 SNAP RING 1/2”
171 2 M6510 CORD KNOB
17-2 2 000.03730 M8 X 50 SOCKET SCREW
18-1 2 M6150 10 X 38.5 CLEVIS PIN
18-2 2 000.00921 SPLIT RING
19 1 E6520 ACTUATOR LA-34-350
201 1 000.04600 M12 X 60 SHOULDER
20-2 2 000.04900 12mm NYLON WASHER
20-3 1 000.04410 M10 LOCKNUT
20-4 1 000.01800 2 X 20 CLEVIS PIN
20-5 1 000.04420 LOCKNUT CAP
2001-06-06 revised 4/6



ERGOLIFT

PART LIST
21 1 A6200 END OF BOOM PADDING
22-1 1 M6151 11 X 52 CLEVIS PIN
22-2 2 000.00980 1/2” NYLON FLAT WASHER, 1/16T
22-3 1 000.04515 11mm RETAINING RING
23 1 A5465 CARRY BAR
24 4 000.00605 #6 X 3/8 TAPING SCREW
25 1 E6710 BOX COVER
26 2 000.00890 3/16 0-1/8 RIVET
271 1 E6715 LOCK JACK 1/4
27-2 1 000.00605 #6 X 3/8 TAPING SCREW
28 1 E6760-4F ERGOLIFT-2 CIRCUIT
29 1 C5CBUL/MFC1  ETA CLIP CONECTOR 1mm
30 1 A6700 2 SPEEDS CONTROL BOX
31 1 ceP22M 22mm PUSHBUTTOM
32 1 E7510 TRANSFORMER 120 24 50 VA
33 2 M6025 PLASTIC CAP
34 2 M6075 FOAM HANDLE
35 1 E7525 POWER CORD N. AMERICA
36-1 1 E0296 5/16 CABLE CLAMP
36-2 1 000.00605 #6 X 3/8 TAPING SCREW
36-3 1 000.00090 #6 STARWASHERS
37 1 A6800 6 BUTTONS HANDSET
38 1 A6110 ROD BASE SPREADING ASSEMBLY
39 2 000.02800 M5 LOCKNUT
40 2 000.04410 M10 LOCKNUT
41 1 A0072 ACTUATOR LA-12-70
42-1 2 000.04150 10 X 28 CLEVIS PIN
42-2 2 000.00860 3/32 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
43 2 A0150 BATTERY SET
44 2 M6050 BATTERY SUPPORT
45 4 000.02800 M5 LOCKNUTS
46 1 M6045 BASE COVER
47-1 7 000.02550 M5 X 12 SCREW
47-2 7 000.02900 M5 LOCKWASHER
48 1 E6305 ACTUATOR LA-32-350
49 1 A6000 ERGOLIFT-1 CONTROL BOX
50 4 000.00605 #6 X 3/8 TAPING SCREW
51-1 1 000.00905 7/16 X 1 21/32 CLEVIS PIN
51-2 1 000.00921 SPLIT RING
52 1 BHM-2450 EXTERNAL CHARGER
2001-06-06 revised 5/6



ERGOLIFT

PART LIST
53 1 E0090 HANDSET 2 BUTTONS — TELEPHONE
54 1 E0055 ACTUATOR LA-32-300
55 1 E6300 ACTUATOR LA-32-350

2001-06-06 revised 6/6



